Republic of the Philippine
DE~ARTNMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS Alves HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

APR 22023
MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 23 March 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B.
TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Johnny
M. Acosta, District Engineer, Tacloban City District Engineering Office, New Bus Terminal, Brgy. Abucay,
Tacloban City, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No.: 310112100448000
Project ID: P00705545VS

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Construction / Upgrading / | Asset Preservation - Construction / Upgrading /
Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads — | Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads — Tertiary
Tertiary Roads Roads
Avenida Veteranos St - (S00003LT) Chainage 110 - | Avenida Veteranos St - (SO0003LT) Chainage 121 -
Chainage 641, Chainage 430 - Chainage 641 Chainage 641, Chainage 581 - Chainage 641

P.P:;:il Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1- :
Construction of E:Vljlr;ai n(;c;r;structlon
Drainage £ 17,830.189/ R 22,810.345/
Structure along Lineal meter P13 @al 000 gtrugure 2000 Lineal meter Fild,ea0,000
Road:742.00 i et e
Lineal meters Ieslnetele

EAO R 270,000 EAO R 270,000
Total: | P 13,500,000 £ 13,500,000

Justifications:

1. Change in station limits is requested in view of the actual design of the project resulting to the decrease in physical target
and consequently increase in unit cost to prioritize road section that needs drainage structure in order to address the
flooding in the area.

2. Based on the plan and actual site condition, the project involves the construction of drainage structure (reinforced
concrete box culvert) and other essential items of work necessary in the project implementation, in which a unit cost of P
22,810.3448275 per lineal meter was arrived at with the corresponding physical target of 580.00 lineal meters, copy
attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0); BP 202;
Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of
Cost Estimate; and Location Map

request is hereby commt\a d for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

Based on our evalyation, th}iubmitted request for madification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said
n

ATALINA E. CABRAL, .+ CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO‘(%\:‘I[NARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

APPROVED / BISARPROVED:
ONQAN - _ TP
Secretary Departmerg ;: pu?\{ﬁ Wsoékrse?:; Highways
ce of the Sec
MRl rS U AT AR B
WIN3F07242 o

Favau (04 / Vit



